APPENDIX A

OFFICIALS FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024

| Sport | Level | Number of Officials per Contest | Time Adjustment | Rate per Official (Regular Season Contests) |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|---|--|
| Baseball | Varsity | 2 | | \$95 |
| | Subvarsity | 2 | | \$70 |
| | Middle School | 2 | | \$60 |
| Basketball | Boys' Varsity | 3, or 2 if mutually agreed | | \$95 |
| | Girls' Varsity | 2, or 3 upon request | | \$95 |
| | Subvarsity | 2 | 8,7,6-minute quarters | \$70 |
| | Middle School | 2 | 6-minute quarters | \$60 |
| Cross Country | Officials | Upon request | | \$80 |
| , | Varsity | 2 | | \$95 |
| | Subvarsity | 2 | | \$70 |
| | Middle A | 2 | 25-minute halves | \$60 |
| | Middle B | 2 | 25 minute or less halves or mutually agreed | \$60 |
| } | Varsity | 5 | | \$95 |
| | Timer | 1 | | \$60 |
| | Subvarsity | 3 | 8- or 10-minute quarters | \$70 |
| | Middle School | 3 | 8-minute quarters | \$60 |
| Lacrosse (Boys' and Girls') | Varsity | 3 or 2 if mutually agreed | | \$95 |
| | Subvarsity | 2 | | \$70 |
| | Middle School | 2 | | \$60 |

| Soccer (Boys' and Girls') | Varsity | 2, or 3 if requested | | \$95 |
|---------------------------------|------------------|----------------------|---|---|
| | Subvarsity | 2 | | \$70 |
| | Subvarsity | 3 | | \$60 |
| | Middle A | 2 | 30-minute halves | \$60 |
| | Middle B | 2 | 30 minute or less halves or mutually agreed | \$60 |
| Softball | Varsity | 2 | | \$95 |
| | Subvarsity | 2 | | \$70 |
| | Middle School | 2 | | \$60 |
| Swimming and Diving | Referee Judge | 1 1 | | \$80 |
| Track and Field | All Officials | Upon request | | \$80 |
| Volleyball | Varsity | 2 | | \$95 |
| | Linesman | 2 by request | | \$45 |
| | Subvarsity | 2 | | \$70 |
| | Middle School | 2 | | \$60 |
| Wrestling | Varsity | 1 | | \$95 |
| | Subvarsity | 1 | | \$70 |
| | Varsity+ | 1 | | \$95, then \$5 per match, up to 9 matches; not to exceed \$45 |
| | Middle School | 1 | | \$60 |
| | Middle+ | 1 | | \$60, then \$5 per match, up to 9 matches; not to exceed \$45 |

- *Travel* –0-15 miles = \$0, 16-40 miles = \$5, 41 60 miles = \$10, 61+miles = \$20
- Administrative fee 3% of field official fees excluding travel fees.
- Annual Rate Adjustments there will be a 0% -4% increase tied to the <u>average</u> state employee increase (tied to the annual budget for the state that comes out in March). If there is not an increase for two years, there will be an automatic 2% increase while a wage and salary survey will be done for the following year.
- Evaluations each group will offer a system to evaluate the officials during each season
- Scrimmages rate will be 60% of the prevailing Varsity rate for up to two hours and no more than specified number above for each sport.
 - o Play Days follow the guidelines as specified in the rules & regulations